From: Derek Brett Spilman 7

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000045108 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet

ĩo:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380

From:

Account Name : DBSPA Account Number : I20050000041 Phone : (727)367-9777 Fax Number : (727)368-9777



BASIC AMENDMENT

RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC.

RECEIVED 35 FEB 23 PH I2: 44

 Certificate of Status
 1

 Certified Copy
 1

 Page Count
 04

 Estimated Charge
 \$52.50

Electronic Filing Menu,

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

Append t log.

From: Derek Brett Spilman 7273689777 To: Electronic Filing

Date: 2/23/2005 Time: 12:39:02 PM

H05000045108 3

FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RAYMOND W. MILLER, P.A. (FORMERLY, RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC.)

Pursuant to the unanimous Resolution of the Shareholders of RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC dated February 21", 2005, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto, the undersigned Director, for the purpose of reorganizing and renaming the Florida profit corporation established with the original filing of Articles of Incorporation of Raymond W. Miller, Inc. on January 6th, 2005 under Document No. P0500002686 (the "Company"), as a professional services corporation named Raymond W. Miller, P.A., pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 621, Florida Statutes, hereby adopts and files these following First Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

l	
	1
1	
This are	a reserved for Division of
	a reserved for Division of ations filing information)

Article I

The name of the Company, formerly RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC. under the Articles of Incorporation originally filed January 6th, 2005 (Document No. P05000002686), shall, effective with the filing of these First Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, be: RAYMOND W. MILLER, P.A.

Article II

The Company's principal place of business and mailing address shall be:

2304 PASS-A-GRILLE WAY ST. PETE BEACH, FL. 33706

Article III

Pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 621, Florida Statutes, the purpose for which the Company is organized is the provision of real estate sales and brokerage services.

Article IV

The number of shares the Company is authorized to issue is 1,000,000.

Article V

Pursuant to the unanimous vote of the Shareholders of RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC. dated February 21st, 2005, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto, the initial Officers and Director of the Company are designated as follows:

Title: D,P,T RAYMOND W MILLER JR. 2304 PASS-A-GRILLE WAY ST PETE BEACH, FL. 33706 Title: VP,S KAREN S MILLER 2304 PASS-A-GRILLE WAY ST PETE BEACH, FL. 33706

RAYMOND W. MILLER, P.A.

FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

H05000045108 3

PAGE 1 OF 2

From "Derek Brett Spilman 7273689777 To: Electronic Filing

Date: 2/23/2005 Time: 12:39:02 PM

Page 3 of 4

H05000045108 3

Article VI

The effective date for this corporation is: 01/05/2005

Article VII

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: RAYMOND W MILLER JR., 2304 PASS-A-GRILLE WAY, ST. PLTE BEACH, FL. 33706

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature:

RAYMOND W. MILLER.

Article VIII

The name and address of the incorporator is: RAYMOND W. MILLER, JR, 2304 PASS-A-GRILLE WAY, ST. PETE BEACH FL 33706.

Incorporator Signature:

RAYMOND W. MILLER, JR.

EXECUTED THIS 22ND DAY OF FEBRUARY 2005 BY:

Raymond W. Miller, Jr., President & Director

From: Derek Brett Spilman 7273689777 To; Electronic Filing

Date: 2/23/2005 Time: 12:39:02 PM

Page 4 of 4

H05000045108 3

MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 21st, 2005 MEETING OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF RAYMOND W. MILLER INC.

Ameeting of the Shareholders of RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC (the "Company"), was held on February 21st, 2005, at 7:00 PM at the Law Offices of Derek Brett Spilman, P.A., 4215 Miller Drive, St. Pete Beach, Florida 33706-2650, pursuant to call by the Shareholders.

RAYMOND W. MILLER, and KAREN S. MILLER were present as the initial officers and the sole Shareholders named in the Company's Articles of Incorporation, and waived all notice of date, time, and place of the meeting and consented to the transaction of any business that might come before the meeting.

By unanimous vote of the Shareholders, RAYMOND W. MILLER was designated as the sole initial Director for the Company.

By unanimous vote of the Shareholders, the initial Officers of the Company were designated as follows:

Title: P,T RAYMOND W MILLER JR. 2304 PASS-A-GRILLE WAY ST. PETE BEACH, FL. 33706 Title: VP,S KAREN S MILLER 2304 PASS-A-GRILLE WAY ST. PETE BEACH, FL. 33706

By unanimous vote of the Shareholders, the following Resolution was adopted:

BE IT RESOLVED, that by unanimous vote of the Shareholder's of the Company, the Officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed to draft and file with the Florida Division of Corporations such amendments to the Company's Articles of Incorporation and other instruments as may be necessary to lawfully effect the reorganization of the Company as a personal service corporation pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 621, Florida Statutes, and the change of the Company's official name in accordance therewith from "RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC." to "RAYMOND W. MILLER, P.A."

There being no further business, the meeting of the Shareholders of RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC. was adjourned.

RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC

ATTEST TO MINUTES & WAIVER BY SHAREHOLDERS OF NOTICE AND CONSENT TO MEETING:

Raymond W. Miller, Jr., President & Director

February 21st, 2005 Date

RAYMOND W. MILLER, INC.

MINUTES OF FEBRUARY 21⁴⁷, 2005 SHAREHOLDER MEI TING